OTHERS UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("UNI WALL" OR "THE COMPANY") - MEMORANDUM OF COLLABORATION BETWEEN NS AERO CITY SDN BHD, A 80%-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE COMPANY, AND SUN SOLUTINO PTE LTD

UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject OTHERS

Description UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("UNI WALL" OR "THE

COMPANY")

- MEMORANDUM OF COLLABORATION BETWEEN NS AERO CITY SDN BHD, A 80%-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE COMPANY,

AND SUN SOLUTINO PTE LTD

The Board of Directors of Uni Wall is pleased to announce that NS Aero City Sdn Bhd, a 80%-owned subsidiary of the Company, had on 28 January 2022 entered into a Memorandum of Collaboration with Sun Solutino Pte Ltd (collectively referred as "the Parties") to initiate a participation and cooperation between the Parties to work on the realisation and execution of the Parties' parts in the development of certain parts of a land known as Malaysia Vision Valley 2.0 ("MVV 2.0"), i.e. the development of certain parts at the beach area, new data centers, solar farm developments/investments in renewable solar energy that power up battery technology and others developments in MVV 2.0 ("MOC Corporation Projects").

Please refer to the attachment for further details.

This announcement is dated 4 February 2022.

Please refer attachment below.

Attachments

Uni Wall - Announcement on MOC with Sun Solutino.pdf 423.7 kB

Announcement Info

Company Name	UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD
Stock Name	UNIWALL
Date Announced	04 Feb 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-03022022-00029